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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=COLEMAN/2A#Z
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8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
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172 77 o| 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o| 39 8| 30 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]3,669 16
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1,347 32 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0|l 10| 25 3 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 7 0
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64 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 5 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0

0

4

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

10

0

48

2

County=HANSFORD/62#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety

EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report
June - 2014

County=HARRIS/65#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC
12,838 36 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 4 Ol 11| 10 2 0 1 0 0
CSF|CEN| CST|LGH|CMT [ JUV | CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP [ OTHER

0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7| 65 89

County=HARRISON/66#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
222 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
County=HAYS/69#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
476 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0] 19 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0
County=HENDERSON/6B#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
249 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0| 64 0




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=HIDALGO/6C#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
135 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 108 0 0 0| 288 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [JUV [CSS | CPR|PAF|CONS| DUP|OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 53 216,828 0
County=HILL/6D#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
128 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0| 152 0
County=HOCKLEY/6E#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
51 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=HOOD/6F#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
193 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0| 12 0




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=HOPKINS/70#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

142

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=HUNT/74#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

300

37

0

0

7

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

29

0

1

7

County=HUTCHINSON/75#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=JASPER/79#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

60

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

11




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=JOHNSON/7E#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN[ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

453

98 0

0 0

66

0

0

69

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

12

1 2

0

County=KARNES/80#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN| SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0 0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

0 0

0

County=KERR/85#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

214

12 0

0 0

0

0

0

10

10

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

0| 138

0

County=KLEBERG/89#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN[ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0 0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014

County=LAMAR/8B#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

134

0

0

1

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR | PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

7

0

County=LEE/90#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR[PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=LIBERT

Y/92#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR[PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=LIMESTONE/93#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

23

0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR | PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014

County=LLANO/96#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

36

25

0

0

8

0

0

12

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

2

0

County=LUBBOCK/98#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

702

26

0

0

1

0

12

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

3

County=MADI1SO

N/9D#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

18

0

0

1

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=MARION/9E#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

35

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=MATAGORDA/A1#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
149 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|l 20| 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
County=MCLENNAN/9B#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
799 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 o| 37 3
County=MEDINA/A3#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=MIDLAND/A5#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
407| 184 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0| 42 1 Ol 74| 117 14 0 0 0 5 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 31 1 5 28




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=MONTGOMERY/AA#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
1,325 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 16 0 0 0] 22 0 0 0 0 2 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [JUV [CSS | CPR|PAF|CONS| DUP |OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 011,345 0
County=MORRIS/AC#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
16| 156 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 12 0 Ol 10| 106 2 0 0 0] 14 0
CEN|CST|LGH|CMT [JUV [CSS | CPR|PAF|CONS| DUP|OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0] 34 2 012,186 0
County=NACOGDOCHES/AE#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
561 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0|l 35| 42 0 1 1 0 4 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 2
County=NEWTON/BO#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21



Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=NUECES/B20Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

969

37

0

0

1

0

0

10

24

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

19

0

County=0CHILTREE/B3#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

42

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=PALO PINTO/B6#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

204

10

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

1

0

County=PANOLA/B7#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

37

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=PARKER/B8#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

381

0

0

2

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

5

0

County=PECOS/BA#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=POLK/BB#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

110

83

0

0

7

2

0

43

27

26

11

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

1

4

10

County=POTTER/BC#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

470

0

0

1

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=RANDALL/BF#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
231 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0| 128 0
County=RED RIVER/C2#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
95 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
County=REFUGI0/C4#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
9 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=ROCKWALL/C7#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=RUSK/C9#Z
PASS | FAIL [ DOE | DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS | FPO [ ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN | DOS [ CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD | ARC | CSF
90 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFN|CST|LGH|CMT|[JUV|CSS|CPR|PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
County=SAN PATRICI0/CD#Z
PASS | FAIL [ DOE | DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS | FPO [ ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN | DOS [ CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD | ARC | CSF
44 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o| 32 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFN|CST|LGH|CMT|[JUV|CSS|CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 o| 72 0
County=SCURRY/DO#Z
PASS | FALIL [ DOE | DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS | FPO [ ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN | DOS [ CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD | ARC | CSF
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFN|CST|LGH|CMT|[JUV|CSS|CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
County=SMITH/D4#Z
PASS | FAIL [ DOE | DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS | FPO [ ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN | DOS [ CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD | ARC | CSF
601 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 1 1 8 4| 10 0 0 0 1 0
CFN|CST|LGH|CMT|[JUV|CSS|CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0| 23 4




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=SOMERVELL/D5#Z

PASS | FA

IL [ DOE | DPS

TRN[ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

34

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT | JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=STEPHENS/D7#Z

PASS | FA

IL [ DOE | DPS

TRN|[ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

14

0

0

0

0

0

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT | JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=TARRANT/DC#Z

PASS | FAIL

DOE | DPS

TRN [ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

5,288

58

0

0

7

0

0

22

23

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT | JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF [ CONS

DUP

OTHER

17

10

4

County=TAYLOR/DD#Z

PASS | FA

IL [ DOE | DPS

TRN [ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

277

11

0

0

0

0

0

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT | JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

931




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014

County=TITUS/E1#Z

PASS | FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

147

0

0

0

0

0

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

1

1

0

County=TOM GREEN/E2#Z

PASS | FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

381

31

0 0

0

0

3

0

0

23

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

6

2

0

County=TRAVIS/E3#Z

PASS | FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

3,016

0

0

1

0

1

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF [ CONS

DUP

OTHER

0

1

0

County=TYLER/E5#Z

PASS | FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

70

23

0

0

2

0

0

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

10
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County=UPSHUR/E6#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

134

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

1

6

0

County=VAN ZANDT/EA#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

89

13

0 0

0

0

2

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

1

0

County=WALKER/EC#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

101

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

12

1

County=WALLER/ED#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

31

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER
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June - 2014
County=WEBB/FO#Z
PASS | FAIL [ DOE | DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS | FPO [ ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN | DOS [ CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD | ARC | CSF
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFN|CST|LGH|CMT|[JUV|CSS|CPR|PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=WHARTON/F1#Z
PASS | FAIL [ DOE | DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS | FPO [ ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN | DOS [ CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD | ARC | CSF
192 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o| 13| 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFN|CST|LGH|CMT|[JUV|CSS|CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 5 0 o| 10 0 0 0
County=WILBARGER/F4#Z
PASS | FALIL [ DOE | DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS | FPO [ ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN | DOS [ CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD | ARC | CSF
34 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFN|CST|LGH|CMT|[JUV|CSS|CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
County=WILLIAMSON/F6#Z
PASS | FAIL [ DOE | DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS | FPO [ ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN | DOS [ CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD | ARC | CSF
1,013 22 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o| 10| 13 2 0 0 0 0 0
CFN|CST|LGH|CMT|[JUV|CSS|CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1| 41 0




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

June - 2014
County=WILSON/F7#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
82 30 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|l 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 0
County=WOOD/FA#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
68 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
County=YOAKUM/FB#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=YOUNG/FC#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
84 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
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